Substitute Form PTO-1595			02-	22-1999	v Do	y Docket No.: 08305/01800		
		RECORDAT			, 20		M	
As	sistant Commissioner for Patent	s: Please record t.		968836	nt.		-23	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): ERIC R. FOSSUM GREGORY WALIGORSKI	MC12 2-4-99	2.	Name and addres Photobit Corpora 135 North Los Ro	ation obles Aven		100/24 100/24	
	Additional name(s) attached?	∃Yes ■ No		Pasadena, CA 91			•	
3.	Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other:			Additional names/	addresses a	attached? □ Ye	es ■ No	
	Execution Date: 2/2/99 and 2/2	/99 respectively						
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 2/2/99 and 2/2/99 respectively							
	A. Patent Application No.(s):	246,013	B.	Patent No.(s):				
			mbers attach	ed? □ Yes ■ No				
5.	Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			Total number of ap	pplications/patents involved: 1			
	Scott C. Harris, Reg. No. 32,0 Fish & Richardson P.C. 4225 Executive Square, Suite La Jolla, CA 92037		7.	Total fee (37 CFR ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to ch	ŕ	it account		
l7/1	999 JSHABAZZ 00000177 09246013	1	8.	Deposit account no If the fee above is a duplicate copy of Please apply any a to our Deposit Acc	being charg f this cover additional ch	ged to deposit a sheet is attache narges, or any c	ed.	
C:56		ap /						
			USE THIS	SPACE				
9.	Statement and signature: To the attached is a true copy of the or	e best of my knowled riginal document.	ge and belie	f, the foregoing infor	mation is tr	ue and correct	and the	
	Scott C. Harris, Reg. No. 32,0		F C	Kange		2-49	9	
	Name of Person Signing Total number	Signatu er of pages including		attachments, and d		Date		
			Date of D I hereby of deposited Office To above and	SS MAIL" Mailing Label Deposit 2 certify under 37 CFR 1.10 with the United States Po Addressee" with sufficie is addressed to the Assis on, D.C. 20231.	that this correspond Service as ent postage on t	espondence is being "Express Mail Post the date indicated	-	

REEL: 9766 FRAME: 0930

Attorney Docket No. 08305/018001/98-01

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>Enc R. Possium</u> , of <u>La Crescenta, Cantonnia</u> and						
Gregory Waligurski, of Los Angeles. California hereby assign to Photobit Corporation, a						
California corporation having a place of business at 135 North Robles Avenue, 7th Floor:						
Pasadena, California 91101, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the						
Assignce"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and						
improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us this day,						
entitled PULSE-CONTROLLED LIGHT EMITTING DIODE SOURCE, filed						
, and assigned U.S. Serial Number, and we						
authorize and nequest the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this						
assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known;						
this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility						
models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the						
right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International						
Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the						
European Pater t Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the						
Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, and						
design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions						
and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and						
assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further						
applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee						
may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.						
Dated: 2/2/99 Enc R. Fossion						
Dated: 2/2/99 Enic R. Fossum Green Olympia						
80889, J.J.						

PATENT **REEL: 9766 FRAME: 0931**

RECORDED: 02/04/1999